Lock All Fields

L

)

lf Y14.5M-2009

4 3 2
gs:: PPPPPPP REVISIONS
D
REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2-2151099-1
é c
-§ FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 2014877
B REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED) B
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.
THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR B
2014877
THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. :‘:: :)S(IHEN -:TE TE Connectivity
0 Et; HHHHHH ; R = - HDE APPLICATOR, SIDE FEED
e I T — ’
RATERTAL QD BE— T A3 C- 2?]:4877| _ r |

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 3 | 2 | Active
TR TR T TRPURT TERED: ™ 3 REVISTONS

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

— SET UP GAGE|gs [ - |ryer — S
Nl |REV|TERMINATOR|  FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 1552105-1 A_| RELEASED tomaos [r 7[5 v
B REVISED ECR-09-010805 13nAv2000 |L.2 [S.X
2014877-1 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER T T REvIsED #29 TeR 03022071 Py BT
2014871-2 | ¢ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
2014877-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-2014877-1 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS
7-2014811-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS
7-2014877-6 | C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS
7-2014877-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT
b)
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT e e ;22223 gcaﬁsn;:g (E:APDMa - :gg
| | | | | | | | -1 LATE, KE ADJ
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE . T 1762992-1 |FRONT. STRIP GUIDE 99
WIRE | 2.03 [0.080 IM) F 0.5-1.0mm 222 2 2]2 2-18023-0_ |SCR, SKT HD CAP M5 X 16.0 192
INSUL 2.55 [0.100 IN] 0 1.40-2.10mm [0.055-0.083 IN] | | | | | | 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 191
WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS o 18024-7  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 190
3.70-4.30mm [0.146-0. 169 1N) = 412-5724 @ NI 1762301-1 [SUPPORT, SPRING 18¢
TERMINAL 11418050 . P 2221 [T [ 8-11762311-6 [INSULATION ANVIL, SIDE FEED 87—
ABAL SPEC i ] @ 1400 (5551 1) IR 1891652-1 |COLLAR, INS BLOCK 189
IR 1891650-2 |BLOCK, INS CRINPER 184
P2 IR 1762328-2_|SPACER, ANVIL 183
TERMINALS APPLIED i 4 Cl 2014170-1 |BLOCK, LOWER TOOL 182
s IR 18024-4__ |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 12.0) 177
964284 - - - P[22 222 20014171-1_ |SPRING,COMPRESSION 176
. - - . [ 20014169-1 [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
- - - HEEEEEEEEE 2014702-1 [GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- 18027-1__ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 19
- - - B [ 18023-2__ |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 6.0 90
- - - - -1 1999035-3_ |GUARD, CHIP 89] ¢
WIRE : REF HEEEEEEEEE 1891631-1 |GUIDE, DEPRESSOR WIRE 73
size @ p&0 |CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING L 1338705-6_ |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
I 00mm2 136 +0.050/-0.05000. 054 +0.002/-0.002 IN] - Ly |729332-1 |SPRING,DEPRESSOR WIRE 10
IR 1999134-1 |DATA PLATE APPL,HD-E 67
0. 75mm2 1.27 +0.0507-0.05000.050 +0.002/-0.002 IN] T2 21212 210112 SCREW, DRIVE 56
0.50mm2 I.18 +0.050/-0.050[0.046 +0.002/-0.002 IN] - 2 ? 2 ? ? 2 2-18031-8 SCR, SET, CUP POINT M5 X 20.0 61
- B - o 1-18023-0_[SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
. - . C 985515-2  |[SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 8.0 57
- RN 1999075-1 [FEED, PAWL 56
- 222222 1-18023-6_|SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 30.0 54
- - - RN 18030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
- - RN 2014196-1 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- HEEEEEEEEE 1-1752354-5 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- 222222 18024-7 _ |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 49
- - - HEEEEEEEEE 1673986-1 |CAM FEED 30MM(PRE/POST) 47
B - NI 1552100-2 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, SF_HDE 46
. - . IR 1552102-3 |RAM SUBASSEMBLY, HDE SF 44
IR 3-18023-0_[SCR, SKT HD CAP M6 X 25.0 4]
IR 2014163-4_|SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
222222 [-18023-4_|SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 20.0 33
NI 18027-2 _ |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
HEREEEEERN 1-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31 s
HEREEEEERN 1-1320908-5 [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
HEREEEEEEN 1552112-2 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY, HDE 129
222222 1-22284-0_ |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1217
/AN RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. HEEEEEEEEE 356835-1 |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
€2 LUBRRICATE AND GREASE PER THE APPLICATOR NN NN 240792- 1 [DRAG, TERMINAL 25
INSTRUCTION SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE Lprp g 1320928-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR. NN 980371-4 [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
HEEEEE RN 918704-1 [STRIPPER 22
CREERFTEARI NTOT ETRHME[ NAAPLPSL IRCEAOTuolRR EI NLSUTBRRUICCTAlTOINON. RN I-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 21
222222 18025-2__ |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 20
SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. - -1 - 1-724942-0 |STRIPPER )
/N APPLY MILD LOCTITE #222 P/N 1-23419-5 Ll - I 2047233-2 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |3
IR 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
HEEEEEEERN 1729602-1 |STOP, SHEAR i
A\ CUT LENGHTH AT ASSY T T 2041231-2 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
[ [ [ [T [ T[T [ - 454276-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
T[22 2 [ U [T [ 1| -] 7-1762310-6 |WIRE ANVIL, SIDE FEED 8
[0 [ V[ U [T [T [ -] 1762981-1 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
RN 2-1891658-3 |CRIMPER SPACER, INSULATION ]
ITEM 30 LOCATED N[22 [T [T [ 1-2047609-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180° SOREF AT FRONT HOLES — 17.85 N[22 2T [ 1|1 ]-]6-1762325-4 [WIRE CRIMPER |
(0.703) -17)-76|-72- 71| -6 [-2| -1 |um| PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM A
PRE FEED 30mm STROKE | POST FEED 30mm STROKE REF e il e —_—
N GNOV200 TycoElectronica Shanghai, Ching
[T IV e W T ROV2T08 [
m KT HDE APPLICATOR, SIDE FEED
(— = L -
FEED TRACK POSITION e 2O ""_'“'"’" e P s LGRS
GUIDE BY INS. BARREL HOLDDOWN SET-UP T i\ | oo 779C=2014877 .
) ’ [cusTouER oRawinG | T S e

ANP 4805 ALY 31NAR2000

DRAWING NUMBER - 2014877 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2014877-6



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2014877-6

